

CS 30/24

RAJESH GULATI Vs. PAWAN KUMAR GOEL

16.07.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.
 D-1 not served.
 D-2 is ex-parte.

Summons sent have not come back.

Let D-1 be served again through all permissible modes,
on filing of PF. Let affixation be also carried out.

List on 22.09.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.07.2025