

CS 30/24

RAJESH GULATI Vs. PAWAN KUMAR GOEL

22.09.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through V.C.
None for D-1.
D-2 is ex-parte.

D-1 served through affixation on 30.07.2025. No written statement filed for and on behalf of D-1. Accordingly, D-1 is proceeded ex-parte.

List for ex-parte evidence on 16.01.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.09.2025